The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



澳 華 黃 有

(incorporated in the New South Wales, Australia with limited liability)

(STOCK CODE: ASX: SGX, SEHK: 1862)

(a company incorporated in New South Wales, Australia with limited liability under the Australian Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth of Australia))

24 September 2008

UNUSUAL PRICE AND VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

We have noted today's increase in the price and the trading volume of the shares of Sino Gold Mining Limited (the "Company") and wish to state that we are not aware of any reasons for such increase.

We also confirm that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "Listing Rules"), neither is the board of directors ("the Board") aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this statement.

> By Order of the Board SINO GOLD MINING LIMITED

> > James Edward Askew Chairman

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of Sino Gold Mining Limited are:

Executive directors:

Mr. Jacob Klein Mr. Hanjing Xu

Non-executive director:

Mr. Thomas David McKeith

Mr. Liangang Li

* for identification purposes only

Independent non-executive directors:

Mr. James Edward Askew

Mr. Peter William Cassidy

Mr. Brian Henry Davidson

Mr. Peter John Housden